

## F.N.B. Corporation Pledges \$50,000 to Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh's "Our Victims of Terror" Fund

**PITTSBURGH, PA – October 31, 2018** – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB) announced today a donation of \$50,000 in support of the Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh's "Our Victims of Terror" fund to assist those affected by the recent tragedy at Tree of Life Synagogue in the Squirrel Hill neighborhood of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

"Our FNB family is deeply saddened by the horrific act of violence in Squirrel Hill which has had a devastating impact across the Pittsburgh region as well as the rest of the country," said Vincent J. Delie, Jr., Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer of F.N.B. Corporation. "As a corporate citizen, neighbor and friend, our heartfelt thoughts go out to the victims, their families and the entire community as we stand united in support during this time of unspeakable loss."

The Tree of Life Synagogue has also established two accounts at FNB to accept donations from customers and the community to help the families of the victims and to aid in the rebuilding of the synagogue. Donations can be made directly on Tree of Life's website by visiting <a href="https://www.tolols.org/support">https://www.tolols.org/support</a>.

FNB promotes a culture of community involvement, leadership and volunteerism, with employees dedicating tens of thousands of hours each year to local causes throughout FNB's six-state footprint. For more information on FNB's commitment to its communities, visit <u>fnb-online.com/about-us/community-involvement</u>.

## About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), headquartered in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, is a diversified financial services company operating in six states. FNB holds a significant retail deposit market share in attractive markets including: Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; Baltimore, Maryland; Cleveland, Ohio; and Charlotte, Raleigh, Durham and the Piedmont Triad (Winston-Salem, Greensboro and High Point) in North Carolina. The Company has total assets of approximately \$33 billion, and approximately 400 banking offices throughout Pennsylvania, Ohio, Maryland, West Virginia, North Carolina and South Carolina.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's MidCap 400 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Customers, shareholders and investors can learn more about this regional financial institution by visiting the F.N.B. Corporation website at <u>www.fnbcorporation.com</u>.

```
###
```

Media Contact: Jennifer Reel, 724-983-4856, 724-699-6389 (cell) reel@fnb-corp.com